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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2020-2021
Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The
interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external
quality assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 286 student’s feedback on

the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Que. Curriculum Evaluation Response in %

No. Points Yes % No %
1 Curriculum updated enough 264 92.33 22 7.67
2 Curriculum content interesting 248 86.41 38 13.6
3 Curriculum fulfilling your 266 92,68 20 7.3

expectation

4 Curriculum helping in

: : 251 87.46 35 125
developing your personality
5 Cu_rrlc_ulum applicable in your 935 8188 51 18.1
daily life
6 Currl.culum Is relevant for the 230 80.14 56 19.9
solution of local problems
7 Need to include skill based 271 94.43 15 5.57

content in current syllabus




Students Feedback Analysis- 2020-21

100 9233 92.68 94.43
87.46
86.41 31.88

80

60

HYes

40 m No

20

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

It

is observed from the feedback that more than 85 percent students are satisfied with their current

syllabus. But 19.9 percent of students says the syllabus is irrelevant in solution of local problems
Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 24 teachers feedback on the

curriculum and analyzed

Question . . . Response in %
No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Yes % No %
1 | Current syllabus is need based 10 41.6 14 58.3
7
2 | Curriculum having current content 09 375 15 62.5
3 Progrgr_nmes outcgmes of the 20 83.3 04 16.7
syllabi is well defined 3
4 Currl(‘:u_lum having good academic 18 75 06 o5
flexibility
5 The course content fulfils the needof 10 416 14 58.3
students .
6 Need of review of the syllabus 21 87.5 02 8.33
7 Currlculur_n.enhanced 12 50 12 50
employability
8 | Does the syllabus reflects good 18 75 06 25




balance between theory and
practical’s
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From the above diagram it is observed that 87 percent of teachers said that there is a need of
review of the current syllabus. The overall analysis shows the negativity regarding current
syllabus.
Parent Feedback:

A Parents meet was organized by the college for interaction with administration and
teaching staff of college. A feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the
various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 23 parent’s feedback on the current
content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 23 feedback received from the parents is done as
follows:

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Yes % No %
1 NEATHFATAS 3T TeF IRTEIARN gaftrd 3mg g ? 10 43.48 13 56.5
2 3ATHHA 0T SHATeATa] JHEAT UTeATell ITLNT Fell H1? 14 60.87 09 39.1
3 SATHFHATTA ITTATel AT A RS 1 ? 20 86.96 03 13
4 e HEATHHATTA THATIT UTodre sIfRIRafdcr dred 1 ? 19 82.61 04 17.4
5 ;a;;?;wafr JEAT e Seifee g 3T 11 4783 12 592
6 e TTIEhAT AT Uredredr 9eT qof gidrd &l ? 14 60.87 09 39.1
7 3FATH Hegel I &1F AT Tided JHTAT Uredrd fAa7or ol

S~ 86.96 13
&THAT AISHTST 3TN SITAT 1?2 20 03




8 e HIITHHAT JHEIT Iredrd siftieh &THdT dled &l ? 18 78.26 05 21.7
9 233*”'“;” T A A SAiFeHeaT A e | gy 60.87 09 39.1
10  |9cX ST HI RN FHE RIS §Id 31 ? 08 34.78 15 65.2
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The analysis show that more than 64 percent parents are given positive feedback and 36 percent

parents marked negative response. A more than 60 percent parent says that there is no role of the

syllabus in local problem solving.

Alumni Feedback:

Alumni meet is organized by College each year. Alumni provide us the inputs regarding

improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We have received total 56 alumni

feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the

comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Que. No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response %
Yes % No %
1. Need of syllabus updating 48 85.71 08 14.3
2. Course content is interesting 43 76.79 13 23.2
3. Cpurse curriculum intellectually 39 69.64 17 304
stimulate you
4, Course c_urrlculum fulfilling your 40 71.43 16 28.6
expectations
5 Programme help in developing 38 67.86 18 321

your personality




6 Courses meet contemporary 38 67.86 18 321
requirements ' '
7 Rea(-:iing ma_terial_regard-ing 48 8571 08 143
curriculum is easily available
8 Syllabus enhances employability 37 66.07 19 33.9
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From the feedback received from alumni 87 percent gave positive feedback regarding the current
syllabus besides almost 34 percent alumni says that syllabus has no role in enhancing

employability.
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